OP \$290.00 3791833

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM344531

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AT REEL/FRAME NO. 5340/0066

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		06/12/2015	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AQUATIC CO.	
Street Address:	435 INDUSTRIAL ROAD	
City:	SAVANNAH	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38372	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3791833	AQUATIC			
Registration Number:	4055762	AQUATIC			
Registration Number:	1916325	LASCO			
Registration Number:	3745034	MOTIF			
Registration Number:	3778646	REAL LUXURY FOR REAL LIFE			
Registration Number:	3544336	SANTA CRUZ			
Registration Number:	3424974	SERENITY			
Registration Number:	3454821	SYMPHONY	1		
Registration Number:	3383166	LUXEAIR	$\ $		
Serial Number:	85747835	A2	$\ $		
Serial Number:	85951314	DRIFTBATH]		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZCONA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 005552 FRAME: 0086

900327717

	650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FLOOR COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		049018-0051	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KRISTIN J AZCONA	
SIGNATURE:		/KJA/	
DATE SIGNED:		06/13/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Termination of Interest in Trademarks (Aquatic Co)#page1.tif source=Termination of Interest in Trademarks (Aquatic Co)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005552 FRAME: 0087

TERMINATION OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination") is executed as of June ____, 2015, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Lender"), with reference to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated July 22, 2014, executed by Aquatic Co., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), and Lender (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 8, 2014, at reel and frame number 5340/0066, as to the grant of the security interest in trademarks. Initially capitalized terms not defined in this Termination shall have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby:

- 1. releases the security interest granted to Lender by Borrower with respect to all Trademarks described in the Trademark Security Agreement, including, but not limited to, the trademarks described on <u>Schedule I</u> (collectively, the "<u>Borrower Trademarks</u>"); and
- 2. to the extent Lender shall be deemed to have any right, title or interest in the Borrower Trademarks, retransfers and reassigns to Borrower all of such right, title and interest without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever.

Lender hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks and any other governmental official record this Termination. This Termination shall be governed by the laws of the State of California.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Name: Harry Joe

Title: Authorized Signatory

DB2/25951810.1

SCHEDULE I to

TERMINATION OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Aquatic Co.	United States	AQUATIC AND DESIGN	3,791,833	May 25, 2010
Aquatic Co.	United States	AQUATIC AND DESIGN	4,055,762	November 15, 2011
Aquatic Co.	United States	LASCO	1,916,325	September 5, 1995
Aquatic Co.	United States	MOTIF	3,745,034	February 2, 2010
Aquatic Co.	United States	REAL LUXURY FOR REAL LIFE	3,778,646	April 20, 2010
Aquatic Co.	United States	SANTA CRUZ	3,544,336	December 9, 2008
Aquatic Co.	United States	SERENITY	3,424,974	May 13, 2008
Aquatic Co.	United States	SYMPHONY	3,454,821	June 24, 2008
Aquatic Co.	United States	LUXEAIR	3,383,166	February 12, 2008

Owner	Country	Trademark Application	Application/Serial Number	Application Date
Aquatic Co.	United States	A2	85/747,835	October 8, 2012
Aquatic Co.	United States	DRIFTBATH	85/951,314	June 5, 2013

DB2/25951810.1

RECORDED: 06/13/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005552 FRAME: 0089